in Bogdanka, acting 

under Article 395.2.2 of the Commercial Companies Code and Article 12.1.2 of the Company's Articles 

of Association, having reviewed the assessment of the Supervisory Board, decides to cover the net 

loss in the amount of PLN 1,504,053,942.87 (one billion five hundred four million fifty-three thousand 

nine hundred forty-two zlotys 87/100) in full from the reserve capital. 

Article 2 

This resolution enters into force upon its adoption. 

Note:  

On 15 May 2025, by resolution no. 77/XII/2025, the Company’s Supervisory Board assessed positively